Quarterly Demographic Estimates — January to March 2010

Table 2-8
Quarterly population estimates and factors of growth, provincial perspective — Manitoba

Population Natural Net Net Total Total Total
at beginning increase interprovincial international net growth growth
period migration migration migration
number percent
2010
April - June 1,232,654 .. . .. . .. ..
January - March 1,228,984 1,075 -41 2,636 2,595 3,670 0.30
2009
October - December 1,226,196 1,031 -581 2,338 1,757 2,788 0.23
July - September 1,221,964 1,831 -712 3,113 2,401 4,232 0.35
April - June 1,216,137 1,500 -94 4,421 4,327 5,827 0.48
January - March 1,212,549 1,044 -181 2,725 2,544 3,588 0.30
2008
October - December 1,209,111 996 249 2,193 2,442 3,438 0.28
July - September 1,206,100 1,798 -1,515 2,728 1,213 3,011 0.25
April - June 1,201,942 1,477 -1,148 3,829 2,681 4,158 0.35
January - March 1,199,778 1,038 -752 1,878 1,126 2,164 0.18
2007
October - December 1,197,204 992 -453 2,035 1,582 2,574 0.22
July - September 1,193,932 1,773 -1,350 2,849 1,499 3,272 0.27
April - June 1,190,004 1,462 -1,268 3,734 2,466 3,928 0.33
January - March 1,186,992 1,032 -378 2,358 1,980 3,012 0.25
2006
October - December 1,185,429 863 -1,035 1,735 700 1,563 0.13
July - September 1,184,031 1,567 -2,819 2,650 -169 1,398 0.12

Note(s): See "Data quality, concepts and methodology — Explanatory notes for the tables" section.
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